
    ACADEMIC CALENDAR 
2024-2025 

 
FALL SEMESTER 2024 

 
Faculty Orientation ........................................................................... Thursday, August 15  
Student Success Day (Faculty) ……………………………….………….. Friday, August 16 
First Day of Classes ........................................................................... Monday, August 19 
Labor Day Holiday .......................................................................... Monday, September 2 
Fun Fest (no classes 12:00-3 PM -morning & night classes will meet)   Wednesday, September 18 
Midterm ................................................................................................ Friday, October 11 
Columbus Day Holiday ...................................................................... Monday, October 14 
In-Service (no classes day or night - on or off campus) ............................... Tuesday, October 15 
Veteran’s Day Holiday (observed) ….………………………….. ..... Monday, November 11 
Thanksgiving Holiday ............................................. Thursday-Saturday, November 28-30  
Last Day of Regular Classes .............................................................. Friday, December 6  
Semester Exams ...................................................... Saturday-Thursday, December 7-12 
  
 INTERSESSION 
 
5 Week Intersession .................................................. Monday, December 16- Friday, January 17 
(Online Courses Only) 
  
 SPRING SEMESTER 2025 
 
Student Success Day (Faculty)…………………………..…………….. .. Friday, January 10 
First Day of Classes .......................................................................... Monday, January 13 
Martin Luther King’s Birthday ............................................................ Monday, January 20 
President’s Day ............................................................................... Monday, February 17  
In-Service (no classes day or night - on or off campus) ............................. Tuesday, February 18 
Midterm .................................................................................................... Friday, March 7 
Spring Break (offices open Monday-Friday) ............................ Monday-Saturday, March 10-15 
Good Friday Holiday ................................................................................. Friday, April 18  
Last Day of Regular Classes ........................................................................ Friday, May 9  
Semester Exams .............................................................. Saturday-Thursday, May 10-15   
Commencement .................................................................................... Saturday, May 17 
 
 
 SUMMER SEMESTER 2025 
 
First Day of Classes ................................................................................. Monday, June 2 
Juneteenth… ........................................................................................Thursday, June 19 
Midterm ..................................................................................................... Friday, June 27 
Independence Day ....................................................................................... Friday, July 4 
Last Day of Classes ................................................................................... Friday, July 25 
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